# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Key Benefit Administrators, Inc.	10/28/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Healthcare Intermediary, LLC	
Street Address:	8330 Allison Pointe Trail	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7711577
Patent Number:	8036916
Application Number:	13178174

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)237-1000

 Phone:
 317-237-0300

 Email:
 inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Null, Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHD 975489.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Null

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_KeyBenefit\_to\_QualityHealthcare\_20111028\_135026#page1.tif source=Assignment\_KeyBenefit\_to\_QualityHealthcare\_20111028\_135026#page2.tif source=Assignment\_KeyBenefit\_to\_QualityHealthcare\_20111028\_135026#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027154 FRAME: 0839 CH \$120.00 77115

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Key Benefit Administrators, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the U.S. patents and patent application listed in Schedule A ("the PATENTS"; attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, Quality Healthcare Intermediary, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having a place of business at 8330 Allison Pointe Trail, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the PATENTS, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the PATENTS, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent that may issue from the PATENTS.

Key Benefit Administrators, Inc.

Execution Date: (0/28/)/

Signature: Wallace Than
Printed Name: WALLACE T. GRA
Title: VP, Heneral Counsel

STATE OF INDIANA )	
COUNTY OF MARION )	
personally appeared WALACE	Public for the County and State above written,  7. 6 RAU and acknowledged the astrument this 28 day of 0 lober, 2011.
Motary Public	2/27/1 4 My Commission Expires
Printed Name of Notary	County of Residence

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent and/or U.S. Patent Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,711,577	12/06/2002	05/04/2010	Method of Optimizing Healthcare Services Consumption
8,036,916	05/04/2010	10/11/2011	Method of Optimizing Healthcare Services Consumption
13/178,174	07/07/2011	application pending	Method of Optimizing Healthcare Services Consumption